
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
MARIA MCLAUGHLIN DEM 32 19 0 51 75.00%
Total Votes 34 19 0 53

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SCATTER WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
PATRICA A MCCULLOUGH WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
KEVIN BROBSON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAVID BERRY WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
PAULA PATRICK WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
COSTA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CRAIG DOSCH WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Justice of the Supreme Court (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Ballots Cast: 228

Election Summary Report

Armstrong County

Summary for: All Contests, Parks Township-West, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Unofficial Primary Results with ABS and PROV

May 18, 2021

Closed Primary

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters Turnout
DEMOCRATIC Election Day 46 46 22.12%

Mail 22 22 10.58%
Provisional 0 0 0.00%
Total 68 68 208 32.69%

REPUBLICAN Election Day 144 144 37.89%
Mail 8 8 2.11%
Provisional 0 0 0.00%
Total 152 152 380 40.00%

Total Election Day 197 197 28.63%
Mail 31 31 4.51%
Provisional 0 0 0.00%
Total 228 228 688 33.14%
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
PAULA PATRICK REP 8 0 0 8 5.26%
KEVIN BROBSON REP 56 2 0 58 38.16%
PATRICIA A MCCULLOUGH REP 63 6 0 69 45.39%
Total Votes 127 8 0 135

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MATTHEW HILES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAVID VORPE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
D TIM LANE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DONALD TRUMP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAVID DUNMIRE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHRIS KLUKAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MARIA MCLAUGHLIN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Justice of the Supreme Court (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JILL BECK DEM 25 16 0 41 60.29%
TIMIKA LANE DEM 2 2 0 4 5.88%
BRYAN NEFT DEM 9 4 0 13 19.12%
Total Votes 36 22 0 58

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MEGAN SULIVAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MEGAN SULLIVAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JOHN ANGELO WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHUCK PASCAL WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
COSTA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Judge of the Superior Court (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
MEGAN SULLIVAN REP 111 7 0 118 77.63%
Total Votes 111 7 0 118

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JUDY SHEINLENT WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MATTHEW HILES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JAMES H OWEN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
PETER HESS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAVID VORPE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
RANDY CLOAK JR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROGER MECHLING WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
D TIM LANE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
D J TRUMP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DONALD TRUMP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MARCIE WYNKOOP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
PAULA MCGINNIS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRYAN NEFT WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JILL BECK WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Judge of the Superior Court (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
DAVID LEE SPURGEON DEM 22 16 0 38 27.94%
LORI A DUMAS DEM 5 6 0 11 8.09%
SIERRA STREET DEM 5 1 0 6 4.41%
AMANDA GREEN HAWKINS DEM 25 17 0 42 30.88%
Total Votes 59 40 0 99

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SCATTER WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.74%
DREW CROMPTON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
STACEY WALLACE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
STACY MARIE WALLACE WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.74%
CHRISTOPER WESTLAKE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DREW P SAC WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
COSTA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Judge of the Commonwealth Court (DEM) (Vote for  2) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
DREW CROMPTON REP 65 2 0 67 22.04%
STACY MARIE WALLACE REP 82 7 0 89 29.28%
Total Votes 147 9 0 156

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MATTHEW HILES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
PETER HESS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAVID VORPE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MARC SHEA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MARCIE WYNKOOP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHAD EVANS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
TATE ARTMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
AMANDA HAWKINS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DONALD HAGER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Judge of the Commonwealth Court (REP) (Vote for  2) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
BRIAN MYERS WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
BOB KEPICS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
RICKY CLAY WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRIAN K MYERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
FRANK PITZER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ANDREA MASTERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRIAN MEYERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BOB BELLAS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRIAN K MEYERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRYAN MYERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BOB BOWER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROBERT BELLAS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRYON MYERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRIAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CAROL BOWSER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
GRACIE ELOSSER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JASON HUFHAND WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MYERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROBERT VARGO WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CARTER JONES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
WELCH WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ALLAN DAWSON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
NATALIE VERGERI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JEFFREY MANTINI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DALTON SOUTHWOUTH WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DON TRUMP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ANTON DENIKIN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MIKE KESSLER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DON CESSNA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROY MORRISON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Coroner (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

6/4/2021 7:40:17 AMPage: 5 of 17



Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
BRIAN K MYERS REP 126 8 0 134 88.16%
Total Votes 126 8 0 134

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
ZANE HASSA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
RONALD NEAL  WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROBERT KIEHL JR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JOESETTE MYERS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JASON BARR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DON CESSNA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SAM SMITH WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Coroner (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
KATIE CHARLTON WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4 5.88%
JOESEPH PETRACA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JAMES ANDRING WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CAROL CALARIE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAN GLEIXNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CINDY CALARIE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CARLAS VEGA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CARLOS VEGA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KATHLEEN CHARLTON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KATIE M CHARLTON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DEBORA GAIL GRATES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JOE CHANTON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCOTT ANDRESSI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CINDY CALAIRIE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
LESTER WESNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KATY CARLSON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KATIE CARLTON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KATIE CHARLETON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROGER MECHLING WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CINDY CLERIE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHLOE JONES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BILL HAGER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ANTHONY CERASO WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DON TRUMP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ALEXSANDR KOLCHAK WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
TIMOTHY JONES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MIKE DOOLIN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JORN JENSEN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
TIMIKA LANE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

District Attorney (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
KATIE CHARLTON REP 119 7 0 126 82.89%
Total Votes 119 7 0 126

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
GEORGE KEPPLE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHUCK PERUTO WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CINDY CALARIE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
GREGORY KOPRIVNAK WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MATTHEW HILES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CINDY CLAIRE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAN GLEIXNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CINDY KALARIE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ANDREW CYPHER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROGER MECHLING WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
STEVEN ZAPELLA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHARLES PASCAL WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
TY HELLER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DONALD TRUMP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DYLAN ZIMMERMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JOSHUA GANCUS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHELLE HOGG WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCOTT ANDRESSI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KEVIN WHITEFIELD WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

District Attorney (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 7 4 0 11

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JOHN HILL WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
JOHN FIORILLI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
FRANK PITZER WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5 7.35%
LAURIE KUBLI WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3 4.41%
R. MICHAEL GREISER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JONATHON BIELEK WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BILL RUPERT WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCOTT PONTERI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
FRED NEAL JR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
HILL WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
PITZER WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2 2.94%
BILL RUPERD WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BILL BOWSER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MAX WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
LESTER WESNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
F PITZER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
GEORGE WRANICH WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
VERNON JOHNS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHRISTOPHER WESTLAKE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
ROB VARGO WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JEFFREY BOOZER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
PENCE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
RICHARD REESMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SHANE BRACKEN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MARK CRISSMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CONNIE GIARDINO WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JOE PELUSO WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
RON BAUSTERT WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DON TRUMP WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MIKE DOOLIN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JIM HILL WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Sheriff (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
FRANK PITZER REP 119 7 0 126 82.89%
JOHN HILL REP 15 1 0 16 10.53%
Total Votes 134 8 0 142

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
LAURIE KUBLI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BILL RUPERT WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MATTHEW HILES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHRISTOPHER WESTLAKE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JAMES H FAIR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DYLAN ZIMMERMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHAD EVANS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCOTT TRAISTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
FRED NEAL JR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
R MICHAEL GREISER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Sheriff (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JAMES ANDRING DEM 35 16 0 51 75.00%
Total Votes 35 16 0 51

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JOHN STEELE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DAVID HOGUE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-03 6 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JAMES ANDRING REP 124 8 0 132 86.84%
Total Votes 124 8 0 132

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SCATTER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
RICHELE SLUSAR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-03 6 Year Term (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
ROY MORRISON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DARIN SNOW, JR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
TODD STERLITZ WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
NICOLE KAMER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KARLIN MILLER WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
BRENDA MILLIMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

School Director in the Kiski Area School District - Region III (DEM) (Vote for  
1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 14 0 0 14

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
TREX HILTY WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
GARY LIGHTNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JOHN P SHANNON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DENNIS RUPERT WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
TODD STERLITZ WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3 1.97%
MARY RALSTON WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4 2.63%
AMY SHAFFER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
NICOLE KAMER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KARLIN MILLER WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4 2.63%
BRENDA MILLIMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MARY ROSS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CHEYENNE CRAMER WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3 1.97%
JEN STERLITZ WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

School Director in the Kiski Area School District - Region III (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 31 0 0 31

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
MARY RALSTON WRITE-IN 25 0 0 25 36.76%
BRENDA MILLIMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KARLIN MILLER WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
JEFF SHUSTER WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3 4.41%
RICH SIMPSON WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
ROY L MORRISON WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
ROY MORRISON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JAMES SHANNON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Supervisor (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 101 0 0 101

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
MARY RALSTON WRITE-IN 87 0 0 87 57.24%
BRENDA MILLIMAN WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2 1.32%
KARLIN MILLER WRITE-IN 11 0 0 11 7.24%
KEITH HANSON WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.66%
GARY LIGHTNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
BRENDA MILLER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Supervisor (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
STEFANI BELLES WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Auditor - 6 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
TODD RUGGLES WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.66%
BRENDA L MILLIMAN WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.66%
STACEY BUSCH FISH WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
MARY ROWSTON WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
GARY LIGHTNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
DONNA KUNSELMAN WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
GAIL LIGHTNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Auditor - 6 Year Term (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
LINDA CROSBY HILL WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
STEFANI BELLES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Auditor - 4 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
STEFANI LYNNE BELLES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
JAMES BADAC WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
KARLIN MILLER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
GARY LIGHTNER WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Auditor - 4 Year Term (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
BRENDA MILLIMAN WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
KAYLA WRIGHT WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
CINDY REILLY WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
LORI SNOW WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
AMY PERROZ WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3 4.41%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Tax Collector (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
AMY AMENT PERROZ REP 128 5 0 133 87.50%
Total Votes 128 5 0 133

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Tax Collector (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
CLARANCE BROWN WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2 2.94%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township - West Judge of Election (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JODY LOCKABAUGH WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.66%
MARY RALSTON WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.66%
CLARANCE BROWN WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2 1.32%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township - West Judge of Election (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
SUSIE GEORGE WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township - West Inspector of Election (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JODY LOCKABAUGH WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.66%
MARY RALSTON WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 0.66%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township - West Inspector of Election (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JOHN FOSTER WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1 1.47%
DARIN SNOW JR WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
WILLIAM CORELIUS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Constable (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
BAYLEE SUMMERHILL REP 116 8 0 124 81.58%
Total Votes 116 8 0 124

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Parks Township Constable (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
YES DEM/REP/LIB/NP 140 12 0 152 66.67%
NO DEM/REP/LIB/NP 43 19 0 62 27.19%
Total Votes 183 31 0 214

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1 TERMINATION OR 
EXTENSION OF DISASTER EMERGENCYDECLARATIONS (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
YES DEM/REP/LIB/NP 148 14 0 162 71.05%
NO DEM/REP/LIB/NP 37 17 0 54 23.68%
Total Votes 185 31 0 216

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 2 DISASTER EMERGENCY 
DECLARATION AND MANAGEMENT (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
YES DEM/REP/LIB/NP 100 24 0 124 54.39%
NO DEM/REP/LIB/NP 86 7 0 93 40.79%
Total Votes 186 31 0 217

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 3 PROHIBITION AGAINST 
DENIAL OR ABRIDGEMENTOF EQUALITY OF RIGHTS BECAUSE OF RACE OR 
ETHNIC (Vote for  1) 
NP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
YES DEM/REP/LIB/NP 105 24 0 129 56.58%
NO DEM/REP/LIB/NP 77 7 0 84 36.84%
Total Votes 182 31 0 213

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

STATEWIDE REFERENDUM - ACT 2020-91MAKING MUNICIPAL FIRE AND 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICESCOMPANIES ELIGIBLE FOR LOANS  (Vote 
for  1) 
NP 
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